
GOVT. OF NCT DELHI 
OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 

RAO TULA RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, JAFFARPUR NEW DELHI-110073 
{Establishment branch} 

 
RTRMH/1/1/1/Estt. (370)/2012-13/Pt. file /13052              Dated:-16/08/2014 
 

Corrigendum 
 
 In Partial Modification to this office Notice for Walk-In -Interview No. 12771 -97 dated 

08/08/14 for the post of Senior Residents the total Number of post of Senior Residents may be 

read as 07 in lieu of 06 posts as one post of S.R. (Surgery) has recently been vacated and rest 

contents of the above said notice are remain unchanged. 

                                                                                                                                                                     Sd/- 
             (Dr. L.R. Richhele) 

                                                                                                                              Head of Office 
 

RTRMH/1/1/1/Estt.(370)/2012-13/Pt. file/13053-13077            Dated:-16/08/2014  
                                  
Copy to following with the request with the display the Notice on the Notice Board of their respective 
hospital:- 

1. The PS to Principal Secretary, H&FW, 9th floor, C-Wing, Delhi Secretariate, I.P. Estate, New Delhi 
– 110002. 

2. The Director, DHS, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, F-17, Karkardooma, Delhi – 110032 with the request to 
upload the same on the relevant page of website of Delhi Govt. 

3. The Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-64. 
4. The Medical Superintendent, LNJP Hospital, J.L. Nehru Marg, New Delhi. 
5. The Medical Superintendent, GGSG Hospital, Ragubir Nagar, New Delhi. 
6. The Medical Superintendent, M.B. Hospital, Pooth Khurd, New Delhi. 
7. The Medical Superintendent, LBS Hospital, Khichripur, New Delhi. 
8. The Medical Superintendent, BJRM Hospital, Jahangirpuri, New Delhi. 
9. The Medical Superintendent, GTB Hospital, Sahahdra, Delhi. 
10. The Medical Superintendent, SGM Hospital, Mangolpuri, New Delhi. 
11. The Medical Superintendent, BSA Hospital, Rohini, New Delhi. 
12. The Medical Superintendent, SRHC Hospital, Narela, New Delhi. 
13. The Medical Superintendent, AB Hospital, Moti nagar, New Delhi. 
14. The Dean, MAMC, New Delhi-110002.  
15. The Medical Superintendent, SDDM&C Hospital, Dabri More, New Delhi.    
16. The Medical Superintendent, A.S. Jain Hospital, Lawrence Road, New Delhi. 
17. The Medical Superintendent, Aruna Asaf Ali, Hospital, Delhi. 
18. The Medical Superintendent, Jag Parvesh Chandra Hospital, Shastri Park, New Delhi. 
19. The Medical Superintendent, Pandit Madan Mohan Malviya Hospital, Malviya Nagar, New 

Delhi. 
20. The Medical Superintendent, Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Hospital, Patel Nagar, New Delhi. 
21. The Medical Superintendent, Bhagwan Mahavir Hospital, Pitampura, New Delhi. 
22. The Medical Superintendent, Dr. Hedgewar Arogya Sansthan, Karkardooma, Delhi.    
23. The Medical Superintendent, GB Pant Hospital, .L. Nehru Marg, New Delhi. 
24. PA to MS, RTRMH, Jaffarpur, New Delhi – 110073 with the request to e-mail this to all above 

mentioned hospitals. 
25. SO, Planning, RTRM Hospital with the request to upload the advertisement on the website of the 

Hospital. 
 

                                                                                                                                                                    Sd/- 
             (Dr. L.R. Richhele) 

                                                                                                                              Head of Office 



 
 

 


